503284141 04/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3330759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STUART PRESS	06/20/2006
HAROLD HODER	06/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	URETEK, LLC	
Street Address:	30 LENNOX STREET	
City:	NEW HAVEN	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06513	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6105214

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents_brandonb@wolfgreenfield.com **Correspondent Name:** WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U0153.90000US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRANDON S. BLACKWELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Brandon S. Blackwell/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Inventors to Uretek assignment#page1.tif source=Inventors to Uretek assignment#page2.tif source=Inventors to Uretek assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503284141 REEL: 035520 FRAME: 0438

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is by and between STUART PRESS and HAROLD HODER (hereafter "Assignors") and URETEK, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, and having a place of business at 30 Lennox Street, New Haven, CT (hereafter "Assignee");

Whereas Assignor desires to sell and transfer certain patents and patent applications to Assignee, and whereas Assignee desires to purchase these patents;

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A ("the Assigned Patents and Applications"), and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any improvements disclosed in the Assigned Patents and Applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the Assigned Patents and Applications;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters

Patent for the Assigned Patents and Applications in its own name;

and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of

1

PATENT REEL: 035520 FRAME: 0439 said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the Assignors will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors

Stuart Press

6-20-06

Date

Harold Hoder, deceased

by Randy Hoder co-executor

Date

Assignee

Urecek, LLC,

Stuart Press

President

6.20.

Date

Schedule A

FABRIC MATERIAL AND PROCESS FOR PREPARING SAME US Patent Application Number 10/309,360, filed Dec. 3, 2002 US Patent Application Number 60/338,197, filed Dec. 3, 2001

PROCESS FOR PREPARING A POLYURETHANE COATED FABRIC US Patent Number 5,709,766, issued Jan. 20, 1998

WATER RESISTANT SLIDE FASTENER AND PROCESS FOR PREPARING SAME Canadian Patent 2,345,310, issued May 10, 2005
European Patent Application Number 99950018.4
filed Sept. 24, 1999
European Patent Application Number 05022974.9
filed Oct. 21, 2005
Hong Kong Patent Application Number 02103132.1
filed Apr. 26, 2002
Japanese Patent Application Number 2000-571795
filed Mar. 26, 2001
Taiwan Patent Number 1239820, issued Sept. 21, 2005
United States Patent Number 6,105,214, issued Aug. 22, 2000